OP \$65.00 5639475

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM815067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doctors Pharmacy Co., Ltd		05/19/2023	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sapphire Healthcare LLC	
Street Address:	6000 NW 97th Ave #9-10	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33178	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5639475	LUVLYQUID
Registration Number:	5212061	MODEL EYES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7204072221

Email: BFelix@avekip.com

Correspondent Name: Beth Felix

Address Line 1: 7285 W 132nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 340

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66213

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Beth FelixSIGNATURE:/Beth A. Felix/DATE SIGNED:06/05/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment_230531#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0019

900777298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of May 19, 2023, and is by and between Doctors Pharmacy Co., Ltd., a Japan Corporation, having an address of 1-11-3, Eiwa, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, 577-0809 ("Assignor") and Sapphire Healthcare LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 6000 NW 97th Ave #9-10, Doral, Florida, United States 33178 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks (collectively referred to as the "Marks"):

- 1. Luvlyquid, U.S. Fed. Reg. No. 5639475; and
- Model Eyes, U.S. Fed. Reg. No. 5212061.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignce all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the corresponding U.S. and Foreign Trademark Registrations for the Marks and any other applications or registrations for the Marks, and any renewals thereof, and all common law rights associated with the Marks; the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringement or dilution of the Marks; all income, royalties, damages, and other payments now and hereafter due and payable with respect to the Marks; and all other rights, whether statutory or common law, corresponding thereto and all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder.

Assignor further agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and to take any and all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Trademarks and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the sole owner of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

Assignor

RECORDED: 06/05/2023

Doctors Pharmacy Co., Ltd.

Name: Fyjisawa Hideyoshi

Position: President

Assignee

Sapphire Healthcare LLC

Name: Yamamoto Kenichi Position: Managing Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 008122 FRAME: 0020